WEST VIRGINIA CODE: §18B-3C-7a

§18B-3C-7a. Bridgemont Community and Technical College; Kanawha Valley Community and Technical College; Mountwest Community and Technical College.

- (a) The Community and Technical College at West Virginia University Institute of Technology is hereafter named "Bridgemont Community and Technical College". Any reference in this code to the Community and Technical College at West Virginia University Institute of Technology means Bridgemont Community and Technical College.
- (b) Marshall Community and Technical College is hereafter named "Mountwest Community and Technical College". Any reference in this code to Marshall Community and Technical College means Mountwest Community and Technical College.
- (c) West Virginia State Community and Technical College is hereafter named "Kanawha Valley Community and Technical College". Any reference in this code to West Virginia State Community and Technical College means Kanawha Valley Community and Technical College.